

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17480/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in WPCT No. 645/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA BASU
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, learned counsel accepts notice.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit be filed within two weeks. thereafter.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master