

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17480/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in WPCT No.  
645/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA BASU  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29898 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mainee, adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mainee, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master