

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5149/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA BASU

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5148/2011 (XVI)

Date : 31-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties for some time. Learned counsel for the appellants may take instructions if the appellants are prepared to pay some reasonable compensation to the respondent.

List the matters after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER