

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5149/2011

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA BASU

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, taken on board.

In the order dated 5th April, 2018, in line No.6, C.A.
No.5148/2011 be read as C.A. No.5149/2011 and in line
No.7, the appellant be read as the respondent.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER