

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5149/2011

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA BASU

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5148/2011 (XVI)

Date : 28-07-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORMr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR  
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR  
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Since it is submitted on behalf of the Union of India - appellant that the Additional Solicitor General, who is appearing,

is down with fever, we are inclined to accommodate the request for adjournment. List the matters on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 retaining its position as it is.

Liberty is granted to file list of dates and written submissions.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER